
USBR 230 (WEST-EAST) 40.02 MILES
Starting Point of Route or 

Realignment
Miles traveled 
on this facility

Cumulative 
Miles

Turn location and road 
name/designation

General Direction of 
travel

Departs USBR 30 from STH 
136

0 0 Turn right onto STH 154

STH 154 0.9 0.9 Turn left onto CTH D West
CTH D 7.9 8.8 Turn left to stay on CTH D Southwest
CTH D 1.6 10.4 Slight right onto CTH PF South
CTH PF 8.8 19.2 Turn right onto CTH E South
CTH E 1.9 21.1 Turn left onto CTH O South
CTH O 5 26.1 Turn left onto Otter Creek Rd East
Otter Creek Rd 0.6 26.7 Turn right onto Old Bluff Trail East
Old Bluff Trail 1 27.7 Turn left onto River Road South
River Road 2.5 30.2 Turn left onto Water Street East
Water Street 0.57 30.77 Turn right onto Dane County Highway 

12 Path
North

Highway 12 Path 1.85 32.62 Turn left onto CTH Y Southeast
CTH Y 1.8 34.42 Turn right onto CTH KP East
CTH KP 0.5 34.92 Turn left onto CTH V South
CTH V 5.1 40.02 Turn right onto Lodi-Springfield Rd East
Lodi-Springfield Rd 40.02 Rejoin USBR 30
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